DONGGUAN XUANSN ELECTRONIC TECH CO.,LTD
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
To： 0
CATEGORY： V-chip Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
DESCRIPTION： 47uf25v 6.3*5.3mm, 105℃ 2000Hours
MNP: XVT470M1ED06L05T
DATE： 1900-1-0
SUPPLIER CUSTOMER

⑥，Corse aluminum foil、electrolytic Paper、 GBL、electrolyte,Lead Wire
The Raw Materials of Lead Wire
三. How to order
MPN: XVT 470 M 1E D06 L05  T
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
1. Series
Code Series
XVT High Stability
2. Rated Capacitance 3. Tolerance
Code Capacitance/μf Code Tolerance(%)
470 47 M ±20%
4. Rated Voltage
Code Voltage/V
1E 25
5. Diameter 6. Leight
Code Diameter/mm Code Leight/mm
D06 6.3 L05 5.3
7. Packaging
Code Packaging
T Reel and Tape
XVT Series environmental protection standard product SMD(V-chip) aluminum electrolytic capacitor.
1.Scope
This specification covers “XVT Series” SMD(V-chip) aluminum electrolytic capacitors.
2.Reference Standard
Japanese industrial Standard JIS C-5141 characteristics W and JIS C-5101 except as specified
3.Environment protection standard
RoHS, 2011/65/EU
4.Characteristic
No. Item Performance Characteristics Test method（JIS C  5101-1）
1 Operating
temperature range - 55 ~ +105℃
2 Voltage Range/VDC 25
3 Leakage Current I ≦ 0.02 CV or 3 uA, whichever is greater (after 2 minutes)
4 Capacitance
Tolerance ±20% (120 Hz, +20℃)(%)
5 Tanδ(120 Hz, +20℃)
Rated Voltage (V) 25
Tanδ(max.) φ6.3 0.18
6 Temperature
Characteristics
Temperature test
Step T （℃） H（min） Measurement (120 Hz)
1 20±2 3 CAP、ESR
2 -25 and -55（+0、-2） 30 ESR
3 15~35 15
4 125（+2、-0 30 LC、CAP、DF
5 20±2 3
In Step1, Impedance Ratio: CAP ± 20%, DF, LC are within specifications
In Step2，Impedance Ratio：
Rated Voltage (V) 25
Impedance Ratio
ZT/Z20 (max.)
Z-25C /Z+20C 2
Z-55°C /Z+20°C 4
In Step4，Impedance Ratio：
Capacitance Change ±25 %of the value in Step1
Tanδ initial specified value
In Step5，Impedance Ratio：
Capacitance Change ±25 %of the value in Step1
Tanδ initial specified value
No. Item Performance Characteristics Test method（JIS C  5101-1）
7 Surge Voltage Test
Rated Voltage (V) 25
Surge Voltage (V) 32
After surge voltage applied at a cycling rate of 30 seconds charge and 5.5 minutes
discharge1000 successive test cycle.Test temperature:15~35℃.
Judgement：
a. △C/C ≦ ±15 %
b. DF ≦ 100 % initial specified value
c. LC ≦  initial specified value
d. No abnormal appearance of the product
8 Solderability A minimum of 95% of the surface being
immersed